## **STATE OF NEBRASKA**

## **BOARD OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY**

P.O. Box 94725, Lincoln, NE 68509 1526 K Street, Suite 410, Lincoln, NE 68508 (402) 471-3595/ FAX (402) 471-4484 Home Page: <u>www.nbpa.ne.gov</u>



Pete Ricketts Governor

<u>NEWS RELEASE</u> For Immediate Release: November 19, 2021

CONTACT: Dan Sweetwood, (402) 471-3595

## **Grimit Formally Honored by State Board**

<u>Mr. Robert T. Grimit, Esq.</u> was formally honored by the Nebraska State Board of Public Accountancy (Board) at their November 12<sup>th</sup>, 2021 meeting. Mr. Grimit was recognized for his 28 years of service as a Special Assistant Attorney General while acting as the Board Attorney. <u>Board Chair</u> <u>Marcy J. Luth, CPA</u> presented Mr. Grimit with a recognition plaque and a Resolution recognizing his career with the Board.

Part of the Resolution included this tribute to Mr. Grimit:

"...he (Grimit) provided excelled counsel to the Board, the Executive Director and staff along with some good humor. His impact and influence on protecting the public while Board Attorney will resonate for many years to come..."



Mr. Grimit receives his awards. From left Dan Sweetwood, Executive Director; Ms. Pat Grimit, Mr. Robert Grimit, Ms. Marcy Luth, Chair

The Nebraska State Board of Public Accountancy administers public accountancy law in Nebraska. Six of the eight Board Members are certified public accountants with active permits to practice and two are members of the public. Information about licensed CPA's can be obtained by calling the Board office at (402) 471-3595 or going to www.nbpa.ne.gov.